(R-84-1289)
RESOLUTION NuMBER r- <50142

Adopted on FEB 21 1984

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a
supplemental agreement with Stradling, Yocca, Carlson & Rauth
for legal services in connection with the appeal on the North
City West Facilities Benefit Assessment, under the terms and
conditions set forth in the supplemental agreement on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No. rRr-oH0142 .

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the sum of
$20,000 from General Fund Unallocated Reserve, is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing

funds for the above matter.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

BY%WMW

Jahis Sammartino Gardner
Deputy City Attorney

J{G:4£a:608

2 4

Or .Dept : E&D
Aud.Cert:84600
Form=r .auagr

PAGE 1 OF 1



The City of San Diego
CERTIF lCATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC _84600

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ 20,000.00 Fund 100
Authorizing expenditure of funds from General Fund Unallocated Reserve for

Purpose legal services in connection with the appeal on the North City West Facilities

Benefit Assessment, —
BR My

Auditorand Comptroller

Date___ February 3 . 1984 By i\mm‘ ( Q&lﬂh%

ACCOUNTING DATA

Acsts [ ey | runo | oeer | ore. | account | 0202, | STERATION | sene/caure | Faciimy | AMOUNT
| 605 100 4947 (60531 $20, 000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $20,000.00

FUND OVERRIDE O3

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo: and 1 do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated Lo come into the Treasury, to the eredit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, dIL otherwise unencumbered.

Not to exceed § 20,000,00 i GQ a(m

Auditor and Comptroller
Dated February 3 ,19 84 BY / //’\&.w J Q&l;u\m».

PURPOSF, lLegal services

VENDOR STRADLING; YOCCA, CARLSON, & RAUTH

ACCOUNTING DATA

JoB
ASCNI;G ng FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT| appDER ?‘P(:Egé\zlg'l: BENF/EQUIP | FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

260142 01086 romsevemmm o
T FEB 21 1984 AG_84600




FEB 211964
Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen

Bill Mitchell
Bill Cleator
Gloria McColl
William Jones
Ed Struiksma
Mike Gotch
Dick Murphy
Uvaldo Martinez

Nays Not Present Ineligible

RRRRORAR?
ooooooooo
DDDDDQ\DDD

ooooooood

Mayor Roger Hedgecock

AUTHENTICATED BY:

ROGER HEDGECOCK
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR ,

ty Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .,

é‘ W . Deputy_

By .=

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

‘ esolution ’2601 < n :
( | ‘ Ilj:umblerti K g 4‘ Adopted.... FE821 1984

c€c-1276 (REV, 6-83)

- 01087






